Authorizing sale of poles, cross-arms, brackets, wires, meters, transformers, equipment; appliances, and all and singular the personal property owned by the Village of Ottoville, in Putnam County, Ohio, that has heretofore been used by the Village in its system and plant for the distribution of electric current, which property is not needed for any municipal purpose.

Be it Ordained by the Council of the Village of Ottoville in Putnam County, Ohio, all the members elected thereto concurring.

Section 1. That the following described property belonging to the Village of Ottoville, in Putnam County, Ohio, is not needed for any municipal purpose, towit:-

Poles, cross-arms, brackets, wires, meters, transformers, equipment, appliances, and all and singular the personal property, that has heretofore been used by the Village in its system and plant for the distribution of electric current.

Section 2. That the Board of Trustees of Public Affairs having the supervision and management of said property be and it hereby is authorized to sell said property to the highest bidder according to law, upon the following terms, towit:-

Not less than \$500.00 cash on day of sale, and the remainder in cash at the time said property is transferred to the purchaser and the sale is completed, and the said Board of Trustees of Public Affairs, and the Mayor of said Village of Ottoville are hereby authorized to convey said property to the highest bidder therefor according to law.

Section 3. This ordinance shall take effect and shall be in force from and after the earliest period allowed by law.

Passed June 17th, 1929.

Attest:- ·		J. C.	WANNEMACHER,	
LEANDER	J. WANNEMACHER.		Mayor.	
	· :			